ORDINANCE NO. 305-90

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT ESTABLISHING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors of the Joshua Basin Water District do ordain as follows:

Compensation to members of the Board of Directors is hereby authorized in the amount of \$100.00 per day for each day's attendance at meetings of the Board or for each day's service rendered as a member of the Board at the request of the Board up to a total of ten (10) days in any calendar month.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Joshua Basin Water District on the 14th day of February, 1990.

Board of Directors

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Secretary Board of Directors